

PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF PLEASANTVILLE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT REORGANIZATION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE the 2025 Reorganization Meeting for the City of Pleasantville Zoning Board of Adjustment is scheduled for Monday, January 27, 2025, at 7:00 p.m., via Zoom

ZOOM LIVE STREAM INSTRUCTIONS

Please be advised the Zoning Board meeting will be live streamed via Zoom.

All participants are asked to list their name when logging in, so that we can effectively manage microphones.

To join the Zoom meeting, please access the following link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89066949566

Topic: Pleasantville Zoning Board of Adjustment Time: January 27, 2025, 7:00PM

Meeting ID: 890 6694 9566

One tap mobile

- +13126266799,89066949566# US (Chicago)
- +19292056099,89066949566# US (New York)

Dial by your location

- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting ID: 890 6694 9566

To view information, go to: www.pleasantville-nj.org

Once on Website click on "Municipal Code"; "Agendas/Misc Documents" to view application information.

This notice is provided in accordance with the provisions of the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.

For more information, please send inquiries to: sstewart@pleasantvillenj.us

Shurlana Stewart Planning and Zoning Board Secretary

> 132 West Washington Avenue, Pleasantville, NJ 08232 Mailing Address: 18 N. First Street, Pleasantville, NJ 08232